
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Super Touring 5 
1 

Super Touring 6 
1 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

65 
91 
89 

101 
44 

310 
111 
'02 
60 
99 

504 
18 

156 
34X 
316 

76 

444 

74 
19 

210 
62 

11X 
115 

49 
72 

152 

Name 

Clay Pearce 
Cliff Pearce 
Graig Neville 

John Allen 
Ryan Roberson 
Brian Silvestri 
Bruce Myrehn 
Randy Summerville 
Travis Lee 
Adam Penrod 
John Poppenhouse 
Andrew Sellers 
Jon Wilson 
Michael Dale 
Team Ellis 

Charley Baruth 

Jordan Fimple 

Jason Oehler 
James Wheeler 
Phillip Gehlhausen 
Tom Byrns 
John Eiler 
Joseph Purpura 

Team dp Racing 
Derrek Morehead 
Matt Giuffre 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

11 

11 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

11 
11 
11 

Diff 

0.756 
23.158 

10.856 
17.394 
17.871 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3.791 
25.157 
33.701 
55.327 
2 Laps 

3.853 
5.801 

Total Tm 

19:02.797 
19:03.553 
19:25.955 

19:57.265 
20:08.121 
20:14.659 
20:15.136 
18:46.015 
18:46.796 
19:00.313 
19:02.457 
19:18.755 
19:19.349 
19:28.474 
18:35.408 

19:36.146 

19:42.190 

18:35.194 
18:38.985 
19:00.351 
19:08.895 
19:30.521 
16:26.881 

19:19.259 
19:23.112 
19:25.060 

Best Tm 

1:40.359 
1:40.312 
1:42.377 

1:38.644 
1:39.651 
1:40.311 
1:39.910 
1:40.796 
1:41.020 
1:42.585 
1:42.557 
1:43.090 
1:43.084 
1:43.495 
1:47.884 

1:41.508 

1:40.081 

1:31.393 
1:31.766 
1:33.665 
1:34.601 
1:34.586 
1:37.274 

1:39.433 
1:39.705 
1:39.842 

Make - Model 

BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda  Miata 

Thunder  Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster GTR TR 
Thunder Roadster GTR TR 
Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/7/2020 1:20:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens - Mike Weber 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

3.791 

Avg. Speed 

81.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.393 

Best Speed 

82.720 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

NASA GL - ABCC - No Limits 

Lightning -  944Spec,GTS1,HC2,NP01,E30,E46, SM, ST5-6, TRGTR 

Lightning - Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 15:28:36 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

10/4/2020 03:25 PM 
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Pos 
4 
5 

No. 
10 
82 

Name 
Michael Cooper 
Todd Checkley 

Class 
944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
11 
11 

Diff 
29.314 
51.527 

Total Tm 
19:48.573 
20:10.786 

Best Tm 
1:39.080 
1:43.649 

Make - Model 
Porsche 944 SPEC 
Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/7/2020 1:20:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens - Mike Weber 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

3.791 

Avg. Speed 

81.349 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.393 

Best Speed 

82.720 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

NASA GL - ABCC - No Limits 

Lightning -  944Spec,GTS1,HC2,NP01,E30,E46, SM, ST5-6, TRGTR 

Lightning - Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 15:28:36 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

10/4/2020 03:25 PM 
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